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File #:  Version: 109-0402 Name: Non-Public Schools/Non-Public Agencies - Master
Contracts - Special Education Services

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:2/11/2009 State Administrator and/or  Board of Education

On agenda: Final action: 2/11/2009

Enactment date: 2/11/2009 09-0240Enactment #:

Title: Approval by State Administrator of Resolution No. 0809-0139 - Approving Amended and/or New
Master Agreements or Contracts and Individual Service Agreements with Non-Public Schools and
Non-Public Agencies for Special Education Program Services for Fiscal Year 2008-2009, pursuant to
terms and conditions stated in said Resolution, including Attachments A and B, at a cost not to exceed
$12,813,637.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09-0402 - V.I.A. CENTER, 2. 09-0402 - INDEPENDENT SPEECH PATHOLOGY NETWORK, 3. 09-
0402 - BAY AREA SPEECH-LANGUAGE CONSULTANTS, 4. 09-0402 - PENINSULA SCHOOL FOR
THE DEAF, 5. 09-0402 - ED SUPPORTS SERVICES, 6. 09-0402 - BOULDER CREEK ACADEMY, 7.
09-0402 - SUPPLEMENTAL HEALTH CARE SERVICES, 8. 09-0402 - RASKOB DAY SCHOOL, 9.
09-0402 - EDGEWOOD CENTER, 10. 09-0402 - RESOLUTION - NON-PUBLIC SCHOOLS/NON-
PUBLIC AGENCIES - MASTER CONTRACTS - SPECIAL EDUCATION SERVICES, 11. 09-0402 -
OAK HILL SCHOOL, 12. 09-0402 - V.I.A. CENTER, 13. 09-0402 - INDEPENDENT SPEECH
PATHOLOGY NETWORK, 14. 09-0402 - BAY AREA SPEECH-LANGUAGE CONSULTANTS, 15. 09-
0402 - PENINSULA SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF, 16. 09-0402 - ED SUPPORTS SERVICES, 17. 09-
0402 - BOULDER CREEK ACADEMY, 18. 09-0402 - SUPPLEMENTAL HEALTH CARE SERVICES,
19. 09-0402 - RASKOB DAY SCHOOL, 20. 09-0402 - RESOLUTION - NON-PUBLIC
SCHOOLS/NON-PUBLIC AGENCIES - MASTER CONTRACTS - SPECIAL EDUCATION SERVICES,
21. 09-0402 - BRIDGE SCHOOL, 22. 09-0402 - RISE INSTITUTE, 23. 09-0402 - BEHAVIORAL
COUNSELING AND RESEARCH CENTER, 24. 09-0402 - SPRINGSTONE SCHOOL, 25. 09-0402 -
CENTER FOR ACCESSIBLE TECHNOLOGY, 26. 09-0402 - STE CONSULTANTS, 27. 09-0402 -
SPECTRUM CENTER, 28. 09-0402 - SI SE PUEDE BEHAVIORAL INTERVENTION, 29. 09-0402 -
CHILDREN'S LEARNING CENTER, 30. 09-0402 - ANOVA CENTER FOR EDUCATION (ACE), 31.
09-0402 - SENECA RESIDENTIAL & DAY TREATMENT CENTER, 32. 09-0402 - LA CHEIM
SCHOOL, 33. 09-0402 - COLUMBUS EDUCATION, 34. 09-0402 - CENTER FOR EARLY
INTERVENTION ON DEAFNESS (CEID), 35. 09-0402 - ORION ACADEMY, 36. 09-0402 -
ERIKSON/LEARNING SERVICES OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA, 37. 09-0402 - PROCARE
THERAPY, 38. 09-0402 - STARS HIGH SCHOOL, 39. 09-0402 - BILINGUAL THERAPIES, 40. 09-
0402 - LANE EDUCATION, 41. 09-0402 - QUALITY BEHAVIORAL OUTCOMES, 42. 09-0402 -
MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES, 43. 09-0402 - ANNE MARIE GJESTSON, 44. 09-0402 - CAREER
STAFF UNLIMITED, 45. 09-0402 - DORI MAXON, 46. 09-0402 - HEARING & SPEECH CENTER OF
NORTHERN CALIFORNIA, 47. 09-0402 - MILESTONES, 48. 09-0402 - LINCOLN CHILD CENTER,
49. 09-0402 - COPPER HILLS YOUTH CENTER, 50. 09-0402 - STAR ACADEMY, 51. 09-0402 -
AUTISM COLLABORATIVE THERAPIES, 52. 09-0402 - BEHAVIOR ANALYSTS, 53. 09-0402 -
ALPHAVISTA SERVICES, 54. 09-0402 - COMMUNICATION WORKS - SPEECH AND LANGUAGE
PATHOLOGISTS, 55. 09-0402 - SPEECH AND LANGUAGE PROFESSIONAL SERVICE, 56. 09-
0402 - SPEECH PATHOLOGY GROUP, 57. 09-0402 - EDGEWATER CENTER, 58. 09-0402 -
EXCELSIOR YOUTH CENTER, 59. 09-0402 - BEHAVIORAL INTERVENTION ASSOCIATE, 60. 09-
0402 - AUGMENTATIVE COMMUNICATION AND TECHNICAL SERVICES, 61. 09-0402 - FRED
FINCH, 62. 09-0402 - RED ROCK CANYON, 63. 09-0402 - SPECTRUM CENTER, 64. 09-0402 - SI
SE PUEDE BEHAVIORAL INTERVENTION, 65. 09-0402 - CHILDREN'S LEARNING CENTER, 66.
09-0402 - ANOVA CENTER FOR EDUCATION (ACE), 67. 09-0402 - SENECA RESIDENTIAL & DAY
TREATMENT CENTER, 68. 09-0402 - LA CHEIM SCHOOL, 69. 09-0402 - COLUMBUS
EDUCATION, 70. 09-0402 - CENTER FOR EARLY INTERVENTION ON DEAFNESS (CEID), 71. 09-
0402 - ORION ACADEMY, 72. 09-0402 - ERIKSON/LEARNING SERVICES OF NORTHERN
CALIFORNIA, 73. 09-0402 - PROCARE THERAPY, 74. 09-0402 - STARS HIGH SCHOOL, 75. 09-
0402 - BILINGUAL THERAPIES, 76. 09-0402 - LANE EDUCATION, 77. 09-0402 - QUALITY
BEHAVIORAL OUTCOMES, 78. 09-0402 - MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES, 79. 09-0402 - ANNE
MARIE GJESTSON, 80. 09-0402 - CAREER STAFF UNLIMITED, 81. 09-0402 - DORI MAXON, 82.
09-0402 - HEARING & SPEECH CENTER OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA, 83. 09-0402 -
MILESTONES, 84. 09-0402 - LINCOLN CHILD CENTER, 85. 09-0402 - COPPER HILLS YOUTH
CENTER, 86. 09-0402 - STAR ACADEMY, 87. 09-0402 - AUTISM COLLABORATIVE THERAPIES,
88. 09-0402 - BEHAVIOR ANALYSTS, 89. 09-0402 - STE CONSULTANTS, 90. 09-0402 - CENTER
FOR ACCESSIBLE TECHNOLOGY, 91. 09-0402 - SPRINGSTONE SCHOOL, 92. 09-0402 -
BEHAVIORAL COUNSELING AND RESEARCH CENTER, 93. 09-0402 - RISE INSTITUTE, 94. 09-
0402 - BRIDGE SCHOOL, 95. 09-0402 - RED ROCK CANYON, 96. 09-0402 - FRED FINCH, 97. 09-
0402 - AUGMENTATIVE COMMUNICATION AND TECHNICAL SERVICES, 98. 09-0402 -
BEHAVIORAL INTERVENTION ASSOCIATE, 99. 09-0402 - EXCELSIOR YOUTH CENTER, 100. 09-
0402 - EDGEWOOD CENTER, 101. 09-0402 - SPEECH PATHOLOGY GROUP, 102. 09-0402 -
SPEECH AND LANGUAGE PROFESSIONAL SERVICE, 103. 09-0402 - COMMUNICATION WORKS
- SPEECH AND LANGUAGE PATHOLOGISTS, 104. 09-0402 - ALPHAVISTA SERVICES, 105. 09-
0402R - Non-Public SchoolsNon-Public Agencies - Master Contracts - Special Education Services.pdf
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09-0402 - ANOVA CENTER FOR EDUCATION (ACE), 67. 09-0402 - SENECA RESIDENTIAL & DAY
TREATMENT CENTER, 68. 09-0402 - LA CHEIM SCHOOL, 69. 09-0402 - COLUMBUS
EDUCATION, 70. 09-0402 - CENTER FOR EARLY INTERVENTION ON DEAFNESS (CEID), 71. 09-
0402 - ORION ACADEMY, 72. 09-0402 - ERIKSON/LEARNING SERVICES OF NORTHERN
CALIFORNIA, 73. 09-0402 - PROCARE THERAPY, 74. 09-0402 - STARS HIGH SCHOOL, 75. 09-
0402 - BILINGUAL THERAPIES, 76. 09-0402 - LANE EDUCATION, 77. 09-0402 - QUALITY
BEHAVIORAL OUTCOMES, 78. 09-0402 - MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES, 79. 09-0402 - ANNE
MARIE GJESTSON, 80. 09-0402 - CAREER STAFF UNLIMITED, 81. 09-0402 - DORI MAXON, 82.
09-0402 - HEARING & SPEECH CENTER OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA, 83. 09-0402 -
MILESTONES, 84. 09-0402 - LINCOLN CHILD CENTER, 85. 09-0402 - COPPER HILLS YOUTH
CENTER, 86. 09-0402 - STAR ACADEMY, 87. 09-0402 - AUTISM COLLABORATIVE THERAPIES,
88. 09-0402 - BEHAVIOR ANALYSTS, 89. 09-0402 - STE CONSULTANTS, 90. 09-0402 - CENTER
FOR ACCESSIBLE TECHNOLOGY, 91. 09-0402 - SPRINGSTONE SCHOOL, 92. 09-0402 -
BEHAVIORAL COUNSELING AND RESEARCH CENTER, 93. 09-0402 - RISE INSTITUTE, 94. 09-
0402 - BRIDGE SCHOOL, 95. 09-0402 - RED ROCK CANYON, 96. 09-0402 - FRED FINCH, 97. 09-
0402 - AUGMENTATIVE COMMUNICATION AND TECHNICAL SERVICES, 98. 09-0402 -
BEHAVIORAL INTERVENTION ASSOCIATE, 99. 09-0402 - EXCELSIOR YOUTH CENTER, 100. 09-
0402 - EDGEWOOD CENTER, 101. 09-0402 - SPEECH PATHOLOGY GROUP, 102. 09-0402 -
SPEECH AND LANGUAGE PROFESSIONAL SERVICE, 103. 09-0402 - COMMUNICATION WORKS
- SPEECH AND LANGUAGE PATHOLOGISTS, 104. 09-0402 - ALPHAVISTA SERVICES, 105. 09-
0402R - Non-Public SchoolsNon-Public Agencies - Master Contracts - Special Education Services.pdf

Contact:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedState Administrator and/or  Board
of Education

2/11/2009 1 Pass

Approval by State Administrator of Resolution No. 0809-0139 - Approving Amended and/or New Master
Agreements or Contracts and Individual Service Agreements with Non-Public Schools and Non-Public Agencies for
Special Education Program Services for Fiscal Year 2008-2009, pursuant to terms and conditions stated in said
Resolution, including Attachments A and B, at a cost not to exceed $12,813,637.00.

File #: 09-0402, Version: 1
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